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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 November 2021

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARTLEY SNOW Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 2Y M/1I. Bonham 525111 0/0152

 2 MAGIC HULK Last start placegetter BUL, 26/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P M/1A. Pagano 537888 0/0140

 3 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R4, P 2P M/1C. Arletos 547056 0/0134

 4 CHIEF IN CHARGE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 2P M/1A. Proctor 542818 0/0134

 5 VAGABOND AL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAW, 07/05/2021, R2, PR1

GAW, 30/04/2021, R2, PR1

5P 3P 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/0124

 6 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 3P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/0104

 7 WEST OF NOME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/081

 8 EFFECT ON ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R3, P 7P 3P M/1N. Auld 544979 0/079

 9 VICKY'S JET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 2P M/1M. Lee 537724 0/078

 10 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/070

 11 INTIMIDATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 3P M/1M. Lee 532111 0/064

 12 JAGUNGAL KING First start M/1B. Gale 537815 0/00

 13 CHARLM MACHINE First start M/1R. Muscat 536432 0/00

 14 ANOTHER FAY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/050

 15 SHE'S A MAGICIAN 3 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/10/2021, R2, P 7P M/1C. Galwey 541235 0/033

 16 LITTLE HILLARY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 20/10/2021, R5, P 5P M/1N. Auld 544977 0/050

 17 DESIGN ARTIST 1 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 05/10/2021, R1, P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/033

 18 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 7P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/074

 19 BLUE MOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/072

 20 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 6P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/060

 21 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/056

 22 CHEEKY BON BON Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 5P 5P M/1C. Proctor 542936 0/052

 23 QUEEN BOLT Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 4P 7P M/1C. Proctor 542934 0/048

 24 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 534535 0/044

 25 OPTIMUS JESSIE Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R1, P 6P 6P M/1N. Auld 544748 0/044

 26 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/035

 27 LADY HONEYPOT Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1T. Fink 534827 0/033

 28 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026
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 1 MONKEY BOOM Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R3, P 1P 6C 3P 5/4S. Easey 540150 1/0149

 2 ROCKER FLYER Last start placegetter GOS, 26/10/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4M. Farrugia 531395 2/0228

 3 SEQUIN Last start placegetter GOS, 26/10/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 529884 2/0105

 4 ASTON COUP Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3A. Azzopardi 534640 2/1196

 5 URRACA Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R8, P 6P 7Y 6P 5/4D. Kerr 526871 1/0136

 6 DOONSIDE SHADOW Weighted points score GOS, 12/10/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 532615 1/0123

 7 MONEY HEIST Weighted points score GOS, 26/10/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0114

 8 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0105

 9 VAGABOND AL 2 Weighted points score GAW, 16/05/2021, R1, CTA 5P 3P 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/0124
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 1 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 31/10/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 12/8303
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 1 BRAEDALE Last start winner RIC, 27/10/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2P. Betar 508887 9/6288

 2 PROST 1 Last start winner DAP, 03/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6246

 3 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Corless 532707 7/5264

 4 MAKUTU Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 3/1/1J. King 534229 6/5264
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 1 ONLY YOU 1 Last start winner BUL, 26/10/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2T. Corless 530595 6/5126

6 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  1 November 2021 - 06:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 03 November 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATE NIGHT MEET Last start winner RIC, 03/10/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2D. Farrugia 529635 3/2177

 2 FORTUNE ROSE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1174

 3 WARREN WAHOO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6159

 4 SET TO BE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/10/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2132

 5 MULBERRY MEG 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/3I. Bonham 499376 2/1129

 6 RITZA RED HEAD Dropping in grade GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1M. Farrugia 529682 8/7171

 7 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3H. Sarkis 529886 3/1210

 8 DARK SKY Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3J. Mason 538660 2/1177

 9 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1156

 10 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/2J. Davis 523978 3/2150

 11 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 12/10/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3138

 12 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4D. Gatt 542267 1/0132

 13 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 6P 8P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1132

 14 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3132

 15 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/0129

 16 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score GBN, 01/10/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4129

 17 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0126

 18 HARTLEY BETH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 2Y 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0120

 19 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4120

 20 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 2/1119

 21 FINE ART Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4S. Davidson 538665 1/0118

 22 DUCATI BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 8P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2114

 23 TEXAS KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0114

 24 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9108

 25 BIG WAL Weighted points score NOW, 25/10/2021, R5, P 7P 3M 7P 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/1199

 26 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/399

 27 MUM'S PARKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 8Y 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/096

 28 DESPICABLE SPIKE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/179

 29 OPA'S GIRLS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 538522 1/078

 30 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/566

 31 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063
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 1 ELITE DANI Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R1, P 3P 2P M/1B. Berrier 537822 0/0132

 2 SPRINGFIELD MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R3, P 2P 7P M/1C. Arletos 547058 0/088

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/070

 4 AHA MOMENT First start M/1H. Sarkis 544817 0/00

 5 MY GIRL SIA First start M/1P. Cini 529811 0/00

 6 BLACK FOX First start M/1C. Arletos 547060 0/00

 7 BLUE MOON 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/10/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 6P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/072

 8 DESIGN ARTIST 2 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 05/10/2021, R1, P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/033

 9 JET PACK BALLO Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 5P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/068

 10 FAY FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/056

 11 JONO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIS, 04/10/2021, R5, Y 8Y 4Y 7P M/1D. Gatt 542262 0/042

 12 MY GIRL FERNANDO Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/036

 13 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026
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 1 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 31/10/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 12/8303
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 1 PROST 2 Last start winner DAP, 03/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6246

 2 CORLESS CRAZY 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Corless 532707 7/5264

 3 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 1P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 10/8246
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 1 MY BIG EARNER Last start winner RIC, 27/10/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Davidson 500034 7/4183

 2 NATTY'S GONE Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R6, P 1P 8Y 8P 4/1/2L. Fletcher 499564 8/6150

 3 ONLY YOU 2 Last start winner BUL, 26/10/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2T. Corless 530595 6/5126

 4 SMITHFIELD BOY 3 Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 1P 5Y 8P 4/1/2J. Vassallo 530496 9/1125

 5 MOTOWN PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/10/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 4/1/1R. Nicolaou 528115 5/4159
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 1 CLASSIC ARTIST 2 Last start winner WAG, 29/10/2021, R10, P 1P 3Y 7Y 5/2W. Bradley 530475 4/2152

 2 PETA STOP Last start winner RIC, 27/10/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 541890 1/0100

 3 ZIPPING FINCH Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3W. Carr 537179 2/1207

 4 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536615 2/1195

 5 MOMENTARY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0189

 6 SABATA RAPTOR Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 7P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 10/9165

 7 KING BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/0159

 8 WARREN WAHOO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6159

 9 SET TO BE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 31/10/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2132

 10 MULBERRY MEG 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 25/10/2021, R10, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/3I. Bonham 499376 2/1129

 11 PIETRA Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/0123

 12 DESPICABLE SPIKE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/10/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/179

 13 OPA'S GIRLS 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/10/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 538522 1/078

 14 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1156

 15 SELECT PRIZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/5156

 16 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526162 5/4138

 17 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0138

 18 HERMOSA Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R10, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/4A. Hokin 522503 2/0123

 19 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4120

 20 HARTLEY BETH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 2Y 5/4I. Bonham 525110 1/0120

 21 LITTLE JOE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/3117

 22 TEXAS KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0114

 23 PATIENT ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4S. Easey 539076 1/0106

 24 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 8P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1102

 25 MUM'S PARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 8Y 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/096

 26 REPORT IN Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Hokin 522504 1/087

 27 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3W. Carr 521617 4/175

 28 TEAMSTER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 529891 1/072

 29 LITTLE UTAH Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 7Y 5/4J. Satti 524142 1/071

 30 TWO CAN TOMMY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/10/2021, R10, P 5P 4Y 7Y 5/4A. Stewart 529888 2/067

 31 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/566
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 32 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063

 33 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/257
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 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/070

 2 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/056
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 1 SMITHFIELD BOY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 1P 5Y 8P 4/1/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/4125
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 1 SUGAR VIOLET Last start winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1H. Sarkis 538988 4/3255

 2 ALBURY FELLA Last start winner RIC, 27/10/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3L. Galea 537823 3/1164

 3 MINI MOSCATO Last start placegetter BUL, 26/10/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4S. Easey 539384 1/0171

 4 BLUE DIAMONDS Last start placegetter RIC, 27/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4W. Carr 527966 1/0171

 5 TWO CAN TOMMY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/10/2021, R6, P 5P 4Y 7Y 5/3A. Stewart 529888 2/167

 6 MOMENTARY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0189

 7 SELECT PRIZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4W. Carr 523004 6/0156

 8 LITTLE JOE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/10/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4W. Carr 497455 4/0117

 9 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score GOS, 26/10/2021, R5, P 6P 4C 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/091

 10 TEAMSTER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 529891 1/072
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 1 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 3P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/0104
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 1 SMITHFIELD BOY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 1P 5Y 8P 4/1/2J. Vassallo 530496 9/3125
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